PATERNOSTER SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025/2026

September 2025
1st and 2nd

3rd

51h

Wk/B 15"

19th

24th

24t

24t

October 2025
2nd

3rd

51h

10m

20t

24t

27t - 31t

November 2025
3rd

10th — 14th

11t

14t

17th — 23rd

19th

19th

24t

December 2025
51h

11t

12t

17th

19t

20t Dec -4t Jan

Autumn Term - Traditional Tales

INSET

Term 1 begins

Topic Launch Day - TBC

Swimming, RDA, forest school and woodwork starts
Youth Mental Health Day #ShareSupport

‘Moving On’ Evening

Macmillan coffee morning

National Teaching Assistants’ Day

National Poetry Day

Harvest Festival — assembly for parents 2pm

World Teachers Day

Hello Yellow (Young Minds World Mental Health Day)
Diwali

Last day of term

Half Term

Term 2 begins

Anti-bullying week — Power for Good
Remembrance

Children in Need Assembly

Road Safety Week

M & M productions — Robin Hood
Parents Evening

School Photographer — Individual photographs

School Christmas show

Christmas Jumper Day

10.30-12.00 Christmas Market
1.30-2.30 Christmas Lunch and Disco
Last day of term

Christmas Holiday



January 2024
5t and ét

7t

Qth

February 2026
91h - ‘|2|h

10t

12th

13h

13h

16th — 20t

23

March 2026
2nd _ 4th

4th

51h

20" (TBC)
18

27t

27th

April 2026

30" Mar - 10t Apr

PATERNOSTER SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025/2026

Spring Term — Space

INSET
Term 3 begins
Topic Launch Day — TBC

e g
Mental Health Week MATTILCE
Safer Internet Day Py W
Last day of term
INSET
FOPS Valentines Disco 5 — 7pm
Half Term

Term 4 begins

Communication Week
Holi

World Book Day

Red Nose Day

Parents Evening 3.30-5.30
Egg Hunt - 2pm

Last day of term

Easter Holidays




PATERNOSTER SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025/2026

Respect Summer Term — Around the World in 80 Days
April 2026
13th Term 5 begins
22nd Earth Day
May 2026
4th Bank Holiday
éth M & M productions — Pinocchio
22nd Last day of term
25t — 29t Half term
June 2026
1st Term 6 begins
5th Environment Day
TBC Sing and Sign Choir — Bacon Theatre
24t Sports Day
18th Paternoster Rocks — Matinee
25th Paternoster Rocks — evening show
264t School photographer — Class Group Photographs
July 2026
st — 3rd Residential
3rd Annual reports to parents
4th School Fete, 12:30 - 3:30
gth Parents Evening — Transitions
14th Leavers’' Tea 2.00pm
16t Paternoster Prom
17th Last day of term
20th INSET

Summer Holiday — back to school Thursday 3 September 2026



