PATERNOSTER SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025/2026

Courage	Autumn Term – Traditional Tales	
September 2025		
1 st and 2 nd	INSET	
3 rd	Term 1 begins	
5 th	Topic Launch Day – TBC	
Wk/B 15 th	Swimming, RDA, forest school and woodwork starts	
19 th	Youth Mental Health Day #ShareSupport	
24 th	'Moving On' Evening	
26 th	Macmillan coffee morning	
26 th	National Teaching Assistants' Day	
October 2025		
2 nd	National Poetry Day	
3 rd	Harvest Festival – assembly for parents 2pm	
5 th	World Teachers Day	
10 th	Hello Yellow (Young Minds World Mental Health Day)	
20 th	Diwali	
24 th	Last day of term	
27 th – 31 st	Half Term	
November 2025		
3 rd	Term 2 begins	

3 rd	Term 2 begins
10 th – 14 th	Anti-bullying week – Power for Good
11 th	Remembrance
14 th	Children in Need Assembly
17 th – 23 rd	Road Safety Week
19 th	M & M productions – Robin Hood
19 th	Parents Evening
24 th	School Photographer – Individual photographs

December 2025	
5 th	School Christmas show
11 th	Christmas Jumper Day
12 th	10.30-12.00 Christmas Market
17 th	1.30-2.30 Christmas Lunch and Disco
19 th	Last day of term
20 th Dec – 4 th Jan	Christmas Holiday

PATERNOSTER SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025/2026

Ambition	Spring Term – Space
January 2026	
5 th and 6 th	INSET
7 th	Term 3 begins
9 th	Topic Launch Day – TBC

February 2026		My VOICE MATTERSI
9 th – 12 th	Mental Health Week	MATTERSI
10 th	Safer Internet Day	WWW WW
12 th	Last day of term	
13 th	INSET	
13 th	FOPS Valentines Disco 5 – 7pm	
16 th – 20 th	Half Term	
23 rd	Term 4 begins	

March 2026	
2 nd – 6 th	Communication Week
4 th	Holi
5 th	World Book Day
20 th (TBC)	Red Nose Day
18 th	Parents Evening 3.30-5.30
27 th	Egg Hunt – 2pm
27 th	Last day of term

April 2026	
30th Mar – 10th Apr Ec	aster Holidays



PATERNOSTER SCHOOL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025/2026

Respect	Summer Term – Around the World in 80 Days	
April 2026		
13 th	Term 5 begins	
22 nd	Earth Day	

May 2026	
4 th	Bank Holiday
6 th	M & M productions – Pinocchio
22 nd	Last day of term
25 th – 29 th	Half term

June 2026	
1 st	Term 6 begins
5 th	Environment Day
TBC	Sing and Sign Choir – Bacon Theatre
24 th	Sports Day
18 th	Paternoster Rocks – Matinee
25 th	Paternoster Rocks – evening show
26 th	School photographer – Class Group Photographs

July 2026	
1 st – 3 rd	Residential
3 rd	Annual reports to parents
4 th	School Fete, 12:30 – 3:30
9 th	Parents Evening – Transitions
14 th	Leavers' Tea 2.00pm
16 th	Paternoster Prom
17 th	Last day of term
20 th	INSET

Summer Holiday – back to school Thursday 3rd September 2026